Proposals by College and Department: July, 2013

PROJECT TITLE

AGENCY NAME

FUNDS REQUESTED

INDIRECT REQUESTED

CEBS

Psychology
Shake Matthew

NUMBER FOR THIS DEPT.:

School of Teacher Education

Cribbs Jennifer
Petty Pam
NUMBER FOR THIS DEPT.:

NUMBER FOR THIS COLLEGE:

Friday, September 20, 2013

Effects of Cognitive Aging on Mind-Wandering During R
1

CAREER: Persistence in Mathematics: Teachers’ Instruct
KYOTE-Scorer Reliability Study
2

NIH

SUM FOR THIS DEPT.
NSF
CPE - State

SUM FOR THIS DEPT.

SUM FOR THIS COLLEGE:

$1,616,200.00
$1,616,200.00

$661,989.00
$10,000.00
$671,989.00

$2,288,189.0C

$466,200.00
$466,200.00

$148,536.00
$0.00
$148,536.00

$614,736.00
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PROJECT TITLE

AGENCY NAME

FUNDS REQUESTED

INDIRECT REQUESTED

CHHS

South Central AHEC
Juett Lucy

NUMBER FOR THIS DEPT.:

NUMBER FOR THIS COLLEGE:

Friday, September 20, 2013

AHEC MOA for Regional Educational Fund

1

1

ULRF State

SUM FOR THIS DEPT.

SUM FOR THIS COLLEGE:

$72,220.00
$72,220.00

$72,220.0C

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
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PROJECT TITLE AGENCY NAME FUNDS REQUESTED INDIRECT REQUESTED

Ogden
AMS
Downing Neal ARC 2013.19: Design Development & Architectural Cons  Steamers Seafood/Dale Augustein $9,450.00 $0.00
NUMBER FOR THIS DEPT.: 1 SUM FOR THIS DEPT. $9,450.00 $0.00
Chemistry
Rathnayake Hemali Carbon-Based Siloxane Nanoarrays for Power generation AFOSR/RSA $1,082,305.00 $292,020.00
Rathnayake Hemali CAREER: Donor — Acceptor Functionalized Silsesquioxa NSF $667,003.00 $178,058.00
NUMBER FOR THIS DEPT.: 2 SUM FOR THIS DEPT. $1,749,308.00 $470,078.00
Engineering
Ashrafzadeh Farhad CAREER: Environmentally Aware Appliances (EA2) — A NSF $407,698.00 $120,587.00
NUMBER FOR THIS DEPT.: 1 SUM FOR THIS DEPT. $407,698.00 $120,587.00

Geography & Geology
Polk Jason Collaborative Research: Quantifying the effect of climate NSF $130,416.00 $35,965.00

NUMBER FOR THIS DEPT.: 1 SUM FOR THIS DEPT. $130,416.00 $35,965.00

Physics/Astronomy

Andrew Keith Research in Theoretical Physics: Building Diverse Comm UKRF Federal $46,954.00 $13,888.00
NUMBER FOR THIS DEPT.: 1 SUM FOR THIS DEPT. $46,954.00 $13,888.00
NUMBER FOR THIS COLLEGE: 6 SUM FOR THIS COLLEGE: $2,343,826.0C $640,518.00
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PROJECT TITLE

AGENCY NAME

FUNDS REQUESTED

INDIRECT REQUESTED

Other

Career Services
Holland Lynne

NUMBER FOR THIS DEPT.:

NUMBER FOR THIS COLLEGE:

Friday, September 20, 2013

KHEAA Work-Study Program FY14

1

1

KHEAA
SUM FOR THIS DEPT.

SUM FOR THIS COLLEGE:

$210,000.00
$210,000.00

$210,000.0C

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
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PROJECT TITLE AGENCY NAME FUNDS REQUESTED INDIRECT REQUESTED

PCAL
Folk Studies & Anthropology
Bjorkman Brent Weaving Community: The White Oak Basket Makers of National Endowment for the Huma $12,150.00 $3,594.00
NUMBER FOR THIS DEPT.: 1 SUM FOR THIS DEPT. $12,150.00 $3,594.00
NUMBER FOR THIS COLLEGE: 1 SUM FOR THIS COLLEGE: $12,150.0C $3,594.00
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PROJECT TITLE AGENCY NAME FUNDS REQUESTED INDIRECT REQUESTED

GRAND TOTALS: 12 $4,926,385.00 $1,258,848.00
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Awards By College and Department July, 2013

PROJECT TITLE

AGENCY NAME AMOUNT AWARDED

INDIRECT AWARDED

CEBS

School of Teacher Education

Boman Marty
Boman Marty
Roberts Richard

NUMBER FOR THIS DEPT.:

T/TAS
Hood-Hooten Amy
Mendel Colleen
Mendel Colleen

NUMBER FOR THIS DEPT.:

NUMBER FOR THIS COLLEGE.:

Friday, September 20, 2013

WHAS - Crusade for Children Sc
KAP WHAS Crusade for Childre
WKU KTIP FY14

3

Improving Quality in Early Care
Head Start FY 14 (Additional All

Head Start Training (Additional

3

WHAS Crusade for Children, Inc
WHAS Crusade for Children, Inc

EPSB

SUM FOR THIS DEPT.:

Governor's Office for Local Deve
DHHS/ACF

DHHS/ACF

SUM FOR THIS DEPT.:

SUM FOR THIS COLLEGE:

$25,200.00
$27,000.00
$100,992.00
$153,192.00

$25,000.00
$198,273.00
$4,161.00
$227,434.00

$380,626.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$1,190.00
$8,355.00
$0.00

$9,545.00

$9,545.00
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PROJECT TITLE

AGENCY NAME AMOUNT AWARDED

INDIRECT AWARDED

CHHS

Institute for Rural Health Dev. &

Petty Bonny

NUMBER FOR THIS DEPT.:

Nursing

Jones Susan

NUMBER FOR THIS DEPT.:

South Central AHEC

Juett Lucy

Juett Lucy

NUMBER FOR THIS DEPT.:

NUMBER FOR THIS COLLEGE.:

Friday, September 20, 2013

Allen County Oral Health Project

1

Nurses Using Research, Services,

1

AHEC - UofL School of Meicine
AHEC MOA for Regional Educat

2

Allen County Health Department

SUM FOR THIS DEPT.:

UKRF Federal

SUM FOR THIS DEPT.:

University of Louisville School o

ULREF State

SUM FOR THIS DEPT.:

SUM FOR THIS COLLEGE:

$8,000.00
$8,000.00

$5,836.00
$5,836.00

$252,340.00
$72,220.00
$324,560.00

$338,396.00

$592.00

$592.00

$1,726.00

$1,726.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$2,318.00
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PROJECT TITLE AGENCY NAME AMOUNT AWARDED INDIRECT AWARDED

Ogden
AMS

Downing Neal AMSI 2013.12: The Master Plan Chris & Liz Bradley $1.800.00 $0.00
NUMBER FOR THIS DEPT.: 1 SUM FOR THIS DEPT.: $1,800.00 $0.00

Geography & Geology
Polk Jason FFSA BG City 2013 Stormwater City of BG $5,000.00 $0.00

NUMBER FOR THIS DEPT.: 1 SUM FOR THIS DEPT.: $5,000.00 $0.00

Physics/Astronomy

Kintzel Edward Oriented PEDOT Nanotube Arra UT Knoxville/ORNL/Joint Institu $14.147.00 $0.00
NUMBER FOR THIS DEPT.: 1 SUM FOR THIS DEPT.: $14,147.00 $0.00
NUMBER FOR THIS COLLEGE.: 3 SUM FOR THIS COLLEGE: $20,947.00 $0.00
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PROJECT TITLE

AGENCY NAME AMOUNT AWARDED

INDIRECT AWARDED

Other
Educational Enhancement Progra
George Chris Student Support Services (Additi
NUMBER FOR THIS DEPT.: 1

University Experience

Kerby Molly Nurturing Community in a Garde
NUMBER FOR THIS DEPT.: 1
NUMBER FOR THIS COLLEGE.: 2

Friday, September 20, 2013

U.S. DoED

SUM FOR THIS DEPT.:

University of East London

SUM FOR THIS DEPT.:

SUM FOR THIS COLLEGE:

$277,051.00
$277,051.00

$4,465.00
$4,465.00

$281,516.00

$18,300.00

$18,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$18,300.00
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PROJECT TITLE AGENCY NAME AMOUNT AWARDED INDIRECT AWARDED

GRAND TOTALS: 15 $1,021,485.00 $30,163.00
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