Proposals by College and Department: July, 2013

		PROJECT TITLE	AGENCY NAME	FUNDS REQUESTED	INDIRECT REQUESTED
CEBS					
Psychology					
Shake	Matthew	Effects of Cognitive Aging on Mind-Wandering During R	NIH	\$1,616,200.00	\$466,200.00
NUMBER FOR T	THIS DEPT.:	1	SUM FOR THIS DEPT.	\$1,616,200.00	\$466,200.00
School of Teac	her Education				
Cribbs	Jennifer	CAREER: Persistence in Mathematics: Teachers' Instruct	NSF	\$661,989.00	\$148,536.00
Petty	Pam	KYOTE-Scorer Reliability Study	CPE - State	\$10,000.00	\$0.00
NUMBER FOR	THIS DEPT.:	2	SUM FOR THIS DEPT.	\$671,989.00	\$148,536.00
NUMBER FOR T	THIS COLLEGE:	3	SUM FOR THIS COLLEGE:	\$2,288,189.00	\$614,736.00

		PROJECT TITLE	AGENCY NAME	FUNDS REQUESTED INDIR	RECT REQUESTED
CHHS					
South Centra	al AHEC				
Juett	Lucy	AHEC MOA for Regional Educational Fund	ULRF State	\$72,220.00	\$0.00
NUMBER FOR	THIS DEPT.:	1	SUM FOR THIS DEPT.	\$72,220.00	\$0.00
NUMBER FOR	THIS COLLEGE:	1	SUM FOR THIS COLLEGE:	\$72,220.00	\$0.00

		PROJECT TITLE	AGENCY NAME	FUNDS REQUESTED	INDIRECT REQUESTED
Ogden					
<u>AMS</u>					
Downing	Neal	ARC 2013.19: Design Development & Architectural Cons	Steamers Seafood/Dale Augustein	\$9,450.00	\$0.00
NUMBER FOR T	HIS DEPT.:	1	SUM FOR THIS DEPT.	\$9,450.00	\$0.00
Chemistry					
Rathnayake	Hemali	Carbon-Based Siloxane Nanoarrays for Power generation	AFOSR/RSA	\$1,082,305.00	\$292,020.00
Rathnayake	Hemali	CAREER: Donor – Acceptor Functionalized Silsesquioxa	NSF	\$667,003.00	\$178,058.00
NUMBER FOR T	HIS DEPT.:	2	SUM FOR THIS DEPT.	\$1,749,308.00	\$470,078.00
Engineering					
Ashrafzadeh	Farhad	CAREER: Environmentally Aware Appliances (EA2) – A	NSF	\$407,698.00	\$120,587.00
NUMBER FOR T	HIS DEPT.:	1	SUM FOR THIS DEPT.	\$407,698.00	\$120,587.00
Geography & G	<u>Geology</u>				
Polk	Jason	Collaborative Research: Quantifying the effect of climate	NSF	\$130,416.00	\$35,965.00
NUMBER FOR T	HIS DEPT.:	1	SUM FOR THIS DEPT.	\$130,416.00	\$35,965.00
Physics/Astrone	omy				
Andrew	Keith	Research in Theoretical Physics: Building Diverse Comm	UKRF Federal	\$46,954.00	\$13,888.00
NUMBER FOR T	HIS DEPT.:	1	SUM FOR THIS DEPT.	\$46,954.00	\$13,888.00
NUMBER FOR T	HIS COLLEGE:	6	SUM FOR THIS COLLEGE:	\$2,343,826.00	\$640,518.00

		PROJECT TITLE	AGENCY NAME	FUNDS REQUESTED INDII	RECT REQUESTED
Other					
Career Service	<u>es</u>				
Holland	Lynne	KHEAA Work-Study Program FY14	KHEAA	\$210,000.00	\$0.00
NUMBER FOR THIS DEPT.:		1	SUM FOR THIS DEPT.	\$210,000.00	\$0.00
NUMBER FOR	THIS COLLEGE:	1	SUM FOR THIS COLLEGE:	\$210,000.00	\$0.00

		PROJECT TITLE	AGENCY NAME	FUNDS REQUESTED	INDIRECT REQUESTED
PCAL					
Folk Studies & A	nthropology				
Bjorkman	Brent	Weaving Community: The White Oak Basket Makers of	National Endowment for the Huma	\$12,150.00	\$3,594.00
NUMBER FOR THIS DEPT.:		1	SUM FOR THIS DEPT.	\$12,150.00	\$3,594.00
NUMBER FOR THI	S COLLEGE:	1	SUM FOR THIS COLLEGE:	\$12,150.00	\$3,594.00

	PROJECT TITLE	AGENCY NAME	FUNDS REQUESTED II	NDIRECT REQUESTED
GRAND TOTALS:	12		\$4,926,385.00	\$1,258,848.00

Awards By College and Department July, 2013

		PROJECT TITLE	AGENCY NAME	AMOUNT AWARDED	INDIRECT AWARDED
CEBS					
School of Tea	cher Educati	i <u>on</u>			
Boman	Marty	WHAS - Crusade for Children Sc	WHAS Crusade for Children, Inc	\$25,200.00	\$0.00
Boman	Marty	KAP WHAS Crusade for Childre	WHAS Crusade for Children, Inc	\$27,000.00	\$0.00
Roberts	Richard	WKU KTIP FY14	EPSB	\$100,992.00	\$0.00
NUMBER FOR TH	IS DEPT.:	3	SUM FOR THIS	S DEPT.: \$153,192.00	\$0.00
T/TAS					
Hood-Hooten	Amy	Improving Quality in Early Care	Governor's Office for Local Deve	\$25,000.00	\$1,190.00
Mendel	Colleen	Head Start FY 14 (Additional All	DHHS/ACF	\$198,273.00	\$8,355.00
Mendel	Colleen	Head Start Training (Additional	DHHS/ACF	\$4,161.00	\$0.00
NUMBER FOR TH	IS DEPT.:	3	SUM FOR THIS	S DEPT.: \$227,434.00	\$9,545.00
NUMBER FOR TH	IS COLLEGE.:	6	SUM FOR THIS CO	OLLEGE: \$380,626.00	\$9,545.00

		PROJECT TITLE	AGENCY NAME A	MOUNT AWARDED	INDIRECT AWARDED
CHHS					
Institute fo	r Rural Healtl	h Dev. &			
Petty	Bonny	Allen County Oral Health Project	Allen County Health Department	\$8,000.00	\$592.00
NUMBER FOR	THIS DEPT.:	1	SUM FOR THIS	DEPT.: \$8,000.00	\$592.00
Nursing					
Jones	Susan	Nurses Using Research, Services,	UKRF Federal	\$5,836.00	\$1,726.00
NUMBER FOR	THIS DEPT.:	1	SUM FOR THIS	• •	\$1,726.00
Courth Court					
South Cent		AHEG H G G L 1 CM ' '	II		Ф0.00
Juett	Lucy	AHEC - UofL School of Meicine	University of Louisville School o	\$252,340.00	\$0.00
Juett	Lucy	AHEC MOA for Regional Educat	ULRF State	\$72,220.00	\$0.00
NUMBER FOR	THIS DEPT.:	2	SUM FOR THIS	DEPT.: \$324,560.00	\$0.00
NUMBER FOR	THIS COLLEGE.:	4	SUM FOR THIS COI	LEGE: \$338,396.00	\$2,318.00

		PROJECT TITLE	AGENCY NAME	AMOUNT AWAR	RDED	INDIRECT AWARDED
Ogden						
<u>AMS</u>						
Downing	Neal	AMSI 2013.12: The Master Plan	Chris & Liz Bradley	\$	\$1,800.00	\$0.00
NUMBER FOR TH	IS DEPT.:	1	SUM FOR TH	IS DEPT.:	\$1,800.00	\$0.00
Caagranhy 8	- Coology					
Geography &						
Polk	Jason	FFSA BG City 2013 Stormwater	City of BG	\$	\$5,000.00	\$0.00
NUMBER FOR TH	IS DEPT.:	1	SUM FOR TH	IS DEPT.:	\$5,000.00	\$0.00
Physics/Astro	onom <u>y</u>					
Kintzel	Edward	Oriented PEDOT Nanotube Arra	UT Knoxville/ORNL/Joint Institu	\$1	14,147.00	\$0.00
NUMBER FOR TH	IS DEPT.:	1	SUM FOR TH	IS DEPT.: \$1	14,147.00	\$0.00
NUMBER FOR TH	IS COLLEGE.:	3	SUM FOR THIS (COLLEGE: \$2	20,947.00	\$0.00

		PROJECT TITLE	AGENCY NAME	AMOUNT AWARDED	INDIRECT AWARDED
Other					
Education	al Enhancemen	t Progra			
George	Chris	Student Support Services (Additi	U.S. DoED	\$277,051.00	\$18,300.00
NUMBER FOR	R THIS DEPT.:	1	SUM FOR THIS	DEPT.: \$277,051.00	\$18,300.00
<u>University</u>	Experience				
Kerby	Molly	Nurturing Community in a Garde	University of East London	\$4,465.00	\$0.00
NUMBER FOR	R THIS DEPT.:	1	SUM FOR THIS	DEPT.: \$4,465.00	\$0.00
NUMBER FOR	THIS COLLEGE.:	2	SUM FOR THIS CO	LLEGE: \$281,516.00	\$18,300.00

PROJECT TITLE	AGENCY NAME	AMOUNT AWARDED	INDIRECT AWARDED
GRAND TOTALS:	15	\$1,021,485.00	\$30,163.00